

CITY OF WILLOUGHBY
 BID PROPOSAL FORM
 OSBORNE PARK WALKING PATH AND PARKING

OHIO PAVING & CONST. CO.

BURTON SCOT

PLATFORM CEMENT, INC.

DD MITCHELL CONST. LLC

NORTH COAST PAVING

CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING

INFINITY PAVING

SITE IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
S-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 20,230.00	\$ 20,230.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
S-2	ASPHALT WAKING PATH EXCAVATION	743	CY	\$ 16.66	\$ 12,378.38	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,575.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,720.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,603.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,290.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,435.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 31,503.20
rev S-3	DRIVE AND PARKING EXCAVATION	564	CY	\$ 14.28	\$ 8,053.92	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,024.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 23,913.60
S-4	SILT FENCE	360	LF	\$ 2.38	\$ 856.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,080.00
S-5	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL AND SALVAGE	75	LF	\$ 5.95	\$ 446.25	\$ 9.50	\$ 712.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00		\$ 500.00
S-6	REMOVE BOLLARD	1	EA	\$ 178.50	\$ 178.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
S-7	REMOVE POST	1	EA	\$ 178.50	\$ 178.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
S-8	RELOCATE SIGN	1	EA	\$ 178.50	\$ 178.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
S-9	RELOCATE OPENING IN S.R.F. ON LAKESHORE	1	LS	\$ 476.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
S-10	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	LS	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 33,300.00
SUBTOTAL - SITE					\$ 48,926.85		\$ 63,617.50		\$ 60,610.00		\$ 86,782.00		\$ 86,940.00		\$ 63,705.00		\$ 103,196.80

STORM

ST-1	4" PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN	775	LF	\$ 15.47	\$ 11,989.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 14,725.00
ST-2	6" PVC UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	80	LF	\$ 16.66	\$ 1,332.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920.00
ST-3	ODOT 601.09 TYPE D ROCK	2	CY	\$ 357.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
SUBTOTAL - STORM					\$ 14,036.05		\$ 13,625.00		\$ 12,950.00		\$ 12,055.00		\$ 14,225.00		\$ 20,500.00		\$ 16,945.00

PAVEMENT

WALKING PATH

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
P-1	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	3820	SY	\$ 1.61	\$ 6,150.20	\$ 1.35	\$ 5,157.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,920.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 6,150.20
P-2	1 1/4" ODOT 448 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE 1	133	CY	\$ 253.91	\$ 33,770.03	\$ 275.00	\$ 36,575.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 25,270.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 32,585.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 36,575.00	\$ 205.16	\$ 27,286.28
P-3	1 3/4" ODOT 448 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE 2	186	CY	\$ 157.95	\$ 29,378.70	\$ 180.00	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 183.42	\$ 34,116.12
P-4	4" ODOT 304 AGGREGATE BASE	425	CY	\$ 36.69	\$ 15,593.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 37,825.00

DRIVE

rev P-5	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	1486	SY	\$ 1.61	\$ 2,392.46	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,634.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,916.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,972.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,486.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,486.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 2,392.46
rev P-6	1 1/2" ODOT 448 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE 1	62	CY	\$ 191.91	\$ 11,898.42	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 161.50	\$ 10,013.00
rev P-7	2 1/2" ODOT 448 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE 2	103	CY	\$ 139.02	\$ 14,319.06	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,480.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 15,759.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,420.00
rev P-8	6" ODOT 304 AGGREGATE BASE	248	CY	\$ 36.69	\$ 9,099.12	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 12,896.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 50.80	\$ 12,598.40

PARKING AREA

rev P-9	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	603	SY	\$ 1.61	\$ 970.83	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,507.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 970.83
rev P-10	1 1/4" ODOT 448 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE 1	21	CY	\$ 191.91	\$ 4,030.11	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 161.50	\$ 3,391.50
rev P-11	1 3/4" ODOT 448 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE 2	30	CY	\$ 139.02	\$ 4,170.60	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00
rev P-12	6" ODOT 304 AGGREGATE BASE	101	CY	\$ 36.69	\$ 3,705.69	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,252.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 50.80	\$ 5,130.80
SUBTOTAL - PAVEMENT					\$ 135,478.47		\$ 160,624.10		\$ 165,899.00		\$ 143,538.00		\$ 159,776.00		\$ 187,524.00		\$ 158,494.59

MISCELLANEOUS

M-1	4" EDGE LINE	350	LF	\$ 0.18	\$ 63.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 101.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 122.50
M-2	PARKING MARKINGS	1	LS	\$ 565.25	\$ 565.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
M-3	PARKING STOP BLOCKS	21	EA	\$ 71.40	\$ 1,499.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 1,455.30
M-4	UNSTABLE BASE CONTINGENCY	100	CY	\$ 50.77	\$ 5,077.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,800.00
M-5	BONDS AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
M-6	GATE, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$ 3,451.00	\$ 3,451.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 2,541.00	
M-7	POSTS AND CHAIN, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$ 952.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	
M-8	6" BOARD ON BOARD FENCE, AS PER PLAN	230	LF	\$ 38.08	\$ 8,758.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 9,315.00
SUBTOTAL - MISCELLANEOUS					\$ 22,466.05		\$ 25,346.50		\$ 24,155.00		\$ 36,590.00		\$ 29,125.00		\$ 31,450.00		\$ 29,208.80
TOTAL BASE BID WITH ASPHALT PATH					\$ 220,907.42		\$ 263,614.10		\$ 263,614.00		\$ 278,965.00		\$ 290,066.00		\$ 303,179.00		\$ 307,845.19

ALTERNATE WALKING PATH SECTION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
rev A-1	STONE WALKING PATH EXCAVATION	551	CY	\$ 14.28	\$ 7,868.28	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,428.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 29,754.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,571.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,285.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,795.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 23,362.40
rev A-2	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	4407	SY	\$ 1.61	\$ 7,095.27	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,610.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 22,916.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,221.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,407.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,407.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 7,095.27
A-3	ODOT 422 DOUBLE CHIP SEAL WITH POLYMER BINDER (1/2" MIN)	3820	SY	\$ 15.47	\$ 59,095.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 57,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 53,480.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 24,830.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 49,660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 57,300.00
rev A-4	4" ODOT 304 AGGREGATE BASE	490	CY	\$ 36.69	\$ 17,978.10	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 40,670.00
SUBTOTAL - ALTERNATE WALKING PATH SECTION					\$ 92,037.05		\$ 72,988.50		\$ 136,920.40		\$ 107,672.00		\$ 85,272.00		\$ 113,162.00		\$ 128,427.67
BASE ALT BID WITH CHIP/SEAL PATH					\$ 215,673.91		\$ 216,914.60		\$ 267,629.40		\$ 285,524.00		\$ 251,288.00		\$ 261,611.00		\$ 299,392.06